#### 900820322 12/11/2023

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM860067

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

**RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900807043

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allied Plastics, Inc.		10/10/2023	Corporation: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Allied Plastics, LLC
Street Address:	150 Holy Hill Road
City:	Twin Lakes
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53181
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97002251	BAM! BAD ASS MATS
Serial Number:	90723707	BAM! BAD ASS MATS
Registration Number:	6230066	FISHERMAN SIDEKICK

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4144366580

Email: g tufts@hibbslaw.com Gouthami Vanam Tufts **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 224 W. Judd Street, Suite 8 Woodstock, ILLINOIS 60098 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gouthami V. Tufts SIGNATURE: /Gouthami V. Tufts/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/11/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment of Trademark Registration-Revised\_7Dec23#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Registration-Revised 7Dec23#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008283 FRAME: 0574 900820322

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION DUE TO ENTITY CONVERSION

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of the date executed below, between Allied Plastics, Inc., (the "Assignor"), a Wisconsin corporation with the principal place of business at 150 Holy Hill Rd, Twin Lakes, WI 53181, and Allied Plastics, LLC, a limited liability company in the state of Delaware, and successor to the Assignor (the "Assignee"), with principal place of business at 150 Holy Hill Road, Twin Lakes, WI 53181, together the Parties.

The Parties reflect a change of entity type from Allied Plastics, Inc. to Allied Plastics, LLC and are desirous of reflecting the name change in its trademark registrations and applications by way of this assignment. The Assignor is the owner of the following trademark registrations and applications and is desirous of transferring the entire right, title and interest in the mark, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the mark:

Serial Number	Mark
97/002,251	BAM! Bad Ass Mats (Stylized Word)
90/723,707	BAM! Bad Ass Mats (Word)
88/855,912	FISHERMAN SIDEKICK (Reg. No.
	6230066)

For good and valuable consideration in other agreements, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does assign to Assignee, and agree to the following:

- Assignor assigns all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark;
- Assignee has rights to sue for past, present, and future infringement or misappropriations of the marks;
- All income royalties, and damages for past or future infringements are payable to the Assignee;
- Assignor further agrees to take all actions necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the marks and their related property.

Assignor makes the assignment under proper corporate authorization President of Allied Plastics, Inc., Timothy Neal, as signed under oath below. Assignee accepts the assignment under proper authorization by Timothy A. Neal, President of Allied Plastics, LLC as signed under oath below.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record the assignment of the Registration to said assignee.

**EXECUTED** this \_\_\_\_ day of October 2023, before a Notary Public.

Signature: Timothy A. Neal

President

ricsident

Allied Plastics, Inc.

October 2023

Signature:

Timothy A. Neal

President

Allied Plastics, LLC

**∕** COctober 2023

STATE OF	Wisionsh	)
		)
COUNTY OF	KUNDSING	)

Before me personally appeared Timothy A. Neal, President of Allied Plastics, Inc., who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment to be their free act and deed on behalf of Allied Plastics, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation, this 10th day of October 2023.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of October 2023.

Notary Public:

STATE OF Linson

COUNTY OF Kingles

Before me personally appeared Timothy A. Neal, President of Allied Plastics, LLC, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment to be their free act and deed on behalf of Allied Plastics, LLC., a Wisconsin Limited Liability Corporation, this 10th day of October 2023.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

10th day of 0ct., 2023.

Notary Public: Jammy Tyler Exp. 2/21/26

Tammy Tyler NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WISCONSIN

Prepared by and return to: Gouthami Tufts Attorney for Assignee 224 W. Judd St., Suite 8 Woodstock, IL 60098

Ph: (414)-436-6580

E-mail: g\_tufts@hibbslaw.com